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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of the National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (NREGS) in terms of man-days created and funds
disbursed during the last three years and the current year, State-wise; 

(b) whether any social audit of the programme has been undertaken; and 

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`) 

(a): Details are given in Annexure-I. 

(b)&(c): Section 17 (2) of NREG Act provides that the Gram Sabha shall conduct regular social audits of all projects under the scheme
taken up within the Gram Panchayat. Accordingly, States have been directed to conduct social audit of each and every work of
NREGA within three months. So far, State Governments have reported that Social Audit has been done in 2.19 lakh Gram
Panchayats. 

Annexure referred in reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question no.928 for 10.7.2009

S.No States  Persondays of employment generateFunds disbursed (Central release)
   in lakhs
2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2006-07  2007-08    2008-09 2009-10
      (up to
      May-09)

1   Andhra Pradesh  678.77 2010.28 2735.45 613.00 102541.43 137105.40 321910.19 91437.72

2   Arunachal Prades  4.53   2.79 25.71  0.95 1450.85  1265.38    2948.84  0.00

3   Assam        572.92  487.61 751.07 181.44 26550.85 52175.01   95872.16   16177.71

4   Bihar        596.87  843.03 991.75  165.19  54831.38 46707.83   138819.05   22111.39

5   Chattisgarh   700.21 1316.11 1243.18 166.26 71850.74 114415.71  166449.34   21228.59

6   Gujarat        100.48 90.06 213.07  59.02  7433.94  5915.71    16419.20   14349.60

7   Haryana       24.12 35.76 69.11  6.40  3589.39  4840.97    13656.65   1313.47

8   Himachal Pradesh  29.9 97.53 205.28 24.46 4667.64  12754.06   40974.63   6537.90

9   Jammu & Kashmir  32.3 36.8  78.80  9.80  4136.37  7071.37    10472.53  3968.90

10  Jharkhand    520.47 747.54 749.97 80.24 55854.59 65069.07   180580.14  21441.09



11  Karnataka      222.01 197.78 287.64 57.63  24850.69 25298.49   39851.14   11574.44

12  Kerala         20.48 60.75 153.75 15.30 3739.51  6900.55    19887.32   13734.04

13  Madhya Pradesh   1971.77 2753.01 2946.97 570.92 190944.20 260279.82 406111.54   112584.56

14  Maharashtra      159.28 184.86 419.85  105.28 21815.64  2923.75   18756.08   7804.70

15  Manipur        18.57 48.32 285.62 5.50 1692.89   6184.13   36540.97    8025.71

16  Meghalaya       24.22 41.33 86.31  7.58 3224.68   5918.73   7802.60     3132.94

17  Mizoram        7.85 31.53 125.82 14.15 2023.90   3343.49   15194.15   6858.96

18  Nagaland        13.08 24.31 202.70 15.36 910.11   4399.59   26805.72    10899.24

19  Orissa         799.34 405.23 403.75 46.70 78380.49  53695.69  87843.67   9304.63

20  Punjab           15.57 19.15 39.89  2.58  3445.75   2972.32   6775.32     1965.60

21  Rajasthan         998.87 1678.38 4829.55 1004.82 78041.00  105600.20 652157.16   208053.81

22  Sikkim           2.42 8.6   26.34 1.97  691.50   629.75    4097.14     1972.92

23  Tamil Nadu        182.79 645.25 1203.59 328.52 18409.21  51609.09  140126.58  17699.50

24  Tripura          50.13  181.05 351.12 22.91  2754.66   17016.45  46036.60    14411.22

25  Uttranchal       822.91 1363.05 2278.39 238.55  4470.60   11003.65  10116.44   6477.42

26  Uttar Pradesh      40.6  80.34 104.33 10.08  56914.69  166589.89 393390.13  131473.35

27  West Bengal       440.08 968.77 786.61  202.85 38868.84  88262.88  92275.09    37359.92

28  Goa     1.00 0.32    114.00    618.21    0.00

29  A&N Island    0.48  0.20    135.00    702.75      0.00

30  D&N Haveli     0.00  0.00              45.00     45.10       0.00

31  Daman & Diu    0.00  0.00              90.00     21.86       0.00

32  Lakshadweep    1.82  0.18              45.00     262.26   0.00

33  Pondicherry    1.64 0.00              45.00     419.44     0.00

34  Chandigarh     0.00 0.00              45.00     20.00      0.00

Total       9050.54 14359.22 21600.57 3958.16 864085.53 1260467.98 2993960.00 801899.33
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